SHIEL BUSES

BUSAICHEAN SEILE

Service 517 (145, 146, 149)

Upper Achintore - Lochaber High School
Caol - Lochaber High School

Plantation - Lundavra Primary School

School Days Only

4 Glen Nevis Business Park

Claggan
Fort William
PH33 6RX

Tel: 01397 700700

Start Date: 19th July 2025

Service Number

School Days Only

Argos Bus Stop South

Upper Achintore Perth Place
Fort William West End

Fort William Middle St Car Park
Lochaber High School (arrive)
Lochaber High School (depart)
Caol Lochy Bar

Caol Co-op

Lochaber High School
Plantation

Lundavra School

Argos Bus Stop North

Service Number

School Days Only

Argos Bus Stop South

Fort William Middle St Nevisport
Upper Achintore Perth Place
Lundavra School

Plantation

Lochaber High School (arrive)
Lochaber High School (depart)
Fort William Middle St Nevisport
Fort William West End

Upper Achintore Perth Place
Argos Bus Stop North

146
M-F
08:00
08:10
08:18
08:20
08:29

149
M-F
14:25
14:30
14:37
14:40
14:46

149 146
M-F M-F
07:55
08:05
08:23
08:32
08:45 ----
08:51
08:58
149 146
M-F M-Th
15:05
15:11
15:24NF -
15:45
16:03
16:13

08:26
08:30
08:38

08:45

08:48

146
M-Th

15:45
15:55
15:57
16:04
16:14

146
FO

13:30

13:48

146
FO

13:30
13:40
13:42
13:50

M - F - Monday - Friday

FO - Friday only

M-Th - Monday to Thursday
NF - Not Fridays

SD - School Days only

Dog friendly
Unable to carry bicycles

https://www.highland.gov.uk/info/878/schools/32/school term dates



https://www.highland.gov.uk/info/878/schools/32/school_term_dates

