

4 Glen Nevis Business Park

Start Date: 19th July 2025

Claggan Fort William

PH33 6RX

Tel: 01397 700700

Service 517 (145, 146, 149)

Upper Achintore - Lochaber High School

Caol - Lochaber High School

Plantation - Lundavra Primary School

School Days Only

Service Number	146	149	146	145		
School Days Only	M - F	M - F	M - F	M - F		
Argos Bus Stop South	08:00		07:55			
Upper Achintore Perth Place	08:10		08:05			
Fort William West End	08:18					
Fort William Middle St Car Park	08:20					
Lochaber High School (arrive)	08:29		08:23			
Lochaber High School (depart)		08:32		08:26		
Caol Lochy Bar				08:30		
Caol Co-op				08:38		
Lochaber High School				08:45		
Plantation		08:45				
Lundavra School		08:51				
Argos Bus Stop North		08:58		08:48		
Service Number	149	149	146	146	146	146
School Days Only	M-F	M-F	M-Th	M-Th	FO	FO
Argos Bus Stop South	14:25					
Fort William Middle St Nevisport	14:30					
Upper Achintore Perth Place	14:37					
Lundavra School	14:40	15:05				
Plantation	14:46	15:11				
Lochaber High School (arrive)		15:24 NF				
Lochaber High School (depart)			15:45	15:45	13:30	13:30
Fort William Middle St Nevisport				15:55		13:40
Fort William West End				15:57		13:42
Upper Achintore Perth Place			16:03	16:04	13:48	13:50
Argos Bus Stop North			16:13	16:14		

M - F - Monday - Friday

FO - Friday only

M-Th - Monday to Thursday

NF - Not Fridays

SD - School Days only

Dog friendly

Unable to carry bicycles

https://www.highland.gov.uk/info/878/schools/32/school term dates